August 2023

FT-R Transfers Summary

FT-R Transfer Summary - Frequency

Total Peace River (PR) inline (ML) North & East (NE)

Month I:n’:l.’a:::l;‘ Ap(:r:;ed Denied Cancelled Total ‘(\;IZ':::I‘: AF;':::)E" Denied Cancelled Total l(‘l:l::::l‘; Ap(:r:;ed Denied Cancelled Total /(\;I:r:::;: Ap(:r::)ed Denied Cancelled Total
Aug-22 449 1,367 94 83 1,993 280 1,194 93 76 1,643 140 136 1 7 284 29 37 0 0 66
Sep-22 629 1,400 92 110 2,231 420 1,242 86 106 1,854 165 130 6 2 303 44 28 0 2 74
Oct-22 434 1,494 62 83 2,073 306 1,341 61 81 1,789 103 119 1 2 225 25 34 0 0 59
Nov-22 592 1,328 54 42 2,016 414 1,191 52 40 1,697 127 110 2 1 240 51 27 0 1 79
Dec-22 501 1,196 39 28 1,764 287 1,036 25 25 1,373 172 117 12 0 301 42 43 2 3 90
Jan-23 536 1,286 44 34 1,900 362 1,129 43 32 1,566 135 106 1 2 244 39 51 0 0 90
Feb-23 637 1,175 89 60 1,961 425 1,069 83 59 1,636 138 77 4 0 219 74 29 2 1 106
Mar-23 607 1,452 71 24 2,154 367 1,268 68 23 1,726 160 124 0 0 284 80 60 3 1 144
Apr-23 495 1,345 58 46 1,944 336 1,156 48 46 1,586 92 139 9 0 240 67 50 1 0 118
May-23 497 1,441 39 36 2,013 336 1,230 35 32 1,633 90 167 4 2 263 71 44 0 2 117
Jun-23 484 1,242 29 14 1,769 314 1,010 20 13 1,357 99 180 9 0 288 71 52 0 1 124

Jul-23 641 1,116 62 17 1,836 476 923 61 16 1,476 114 145 0 1 260 51 48 1 0 100
Aug-23 831 1,095 45 52 2,023 628 864 45 49 1,586 137 190 0 2 329 66 41 0 1 108
Cross Boundary Transfers:
August 2022:
1 one-way FT-R transfer request from PR to ML was approved
September 2022:
N/A
October 2022:
N/A
November 2022:

1 out and back FT-R transfer request from PR to NE was cancelled
December 2022:

N/A

January 2023:

N/A

February 2023:

1 out and back FT-R transfer request from PR to NE was denied
March 2023:

N/A

April 2023:

1 one-way FT-R transfer request from ML to NE was approved

2 one-way FT-R transfer requests from NE to ML were approved
May 2023:

N/A

June 2023:

N/A

July 2023:

1 one-way FT-R transfer requests from PR to ML was approved
August 2023:

N/A




August 2023

FT-R Transfers Summary

FT-R Transfer Summary - Volume (10°m*/d)

Total Peace River (PR) inline (ML) North & East (NE)

Month m’;:’::l‘; A"(:'T":)Ed Denied Cancelled Total m’;’:‘:’;‘: A”(:'T‘";’fd Denied Cancelled Total m’;’r"’::l‘; A"(':T‘:’)Ed Denied Cancelled Total ’:";I';':::I‘: A"(’;'T":d Denied Cancelled Total
Aug22| 37,261 137,264 5,389 21,685 201,599 35,695 133,819 5,144 21,534 196,192 1,418 3,166 245 151 4,980 148 279 0 0 227
sep-22| 75672 173,477 5,933 24,512 279,594 73,361 170,896 5,912 24,496 274,665 2,042 2,387 21 10 4,460 269 194 0 6 469
oct-22| 44,829 143,566 4,037 10,828 203,260 43,483 140,245 3,611 10,598 197,937 1,201 3,126 426 230 4,983 145 195 0 0 340
Nov-22| 59,889 137,276 2,449 4,587 204,201 58,413 135,030 2,399 4,517 200,359 1,182 2,140 50 1 3,373 294 106 0 69 469
Dec22| 61,548 115,457 1,591 4,570 183,166 58,655 112,395 1,530 4,525 177,105 2,460 2,727 12 0 5,199 433 335 49 45 862
Jan-23| 73,007 154,381 5,265 1,989 234,642 70,879 151,729 5,105 1,969 229,682 1,882 2,119 160 20 4,181 246 533 0 0 779
Feb-23] 69,606 123,226 6,131 5,548 204,511 67,872 121,502 4,614 5,543 199,531 1,497 1,526 165 0 3,188 237 198 1,352 5 1,792
Mar-23| 42,045 166,140 8,520 2,607 219,312 39,725 162,685 8,444 2,605 213,459 2,058 2,690 0 0 4,748 262 765 76 2 1,105
Apr-23| 55,668 156,631 8,248 9,632 230,179 54,512 153,162 8,140 9,632 225,446 777 2,956 63 0 3,801 379 513 40 0 932
May-23| 66,781 227,352 7,299 10,196 311,628 65,400 222,217 7,251 10,124 304,992 1,005 4,651 48 37 5,741 376 484 0 35 895
Jun-23] 104,639 197,769 9,521 7,825 319,754 103,309 191,298 8,042 7,821 311,370 1,039 5,905 579 0 7,523 291 566 0 4 860

Jul-23] 90,762 116,000 6,196 3,143 216,101 89,307 113,089 6,101 3,134 211,632 1,275 2372 0 9 3,655 180 539 95 0 814
Aug-23| 119,945 100,237 3,079 8,130 231,390 117,674 94,258 3,079 8,048 223,058 2,023 5,503 0 80 7,606 248 476 0 2 726

Cross Boundary Transfers:

August 2022:

10 10°m*/d of requested one-way FT-R transfer volume from PR to ML was approved
September 2022:

N/A
October 2022:
N/A

November 2022:
69 103m3/d of requested out and back FT-R transfer volume from PR to NE was cancelled
December 2022:

N/A
January 2023:
N/A

February 2023:
1350 103m3/d of requested out and back FT-R transfer volume from PR to NE was denied

March 2023:
N/A
April 2023:

0.1 10°m*/d of requested one-way FT-R transfer volume from ML to NE was approved

30 10°’m*/d of requested one-way FT-R transfer volume from NE to ML was approved

May 2023:
N/A

June 2023:
N/A

July 2023:
N/A

August 2023:

15 103m3/d of requested one-way FT-R transfer volume from PR to ML was approved
25 103m3/d of requested one-way FT-R transfer volume from PR to ML was approved

1. Frequency values represent the number of transfer requests processed in the specified month, regardless of effective date
2. Volume values represent the total volume (10° m> /d) of transfer requests processed in the specified month, regardless of effective date

3. Includes all "out and back" and "one-way" transfers

4. Out and back transfer requests are tallied as a single transaction
5. Transfers to storage are not included in totals

6. Transfers that cross a Project Area boundary are tallied in the area where the "To" location is situated
7. Cancelled transfer requests are initiated by the requester (customer, marketer etc.)

8. ATP is the acronym for Automated Transfer Process, requests that meet certain criteria may be approved automatically
9. Project Area boundaries are illustrated in the Design Methodology document on Customer Express (see NGTL/Regulatory/Facilities)

http://www.tccust

nerexpress.com/docs/ab_regulator

facilities/Facilities%20Design%20Methodology%20Document%20-%20Revision%20May%2031,%202018 Oct%204.pdf



http://www.tccustomerexpress.com/docs/ab_regulatory_facilities/Facilities Design Methodology Document - Revision May 31, 2018_Oct 4.pdf

August 2023

FT-D Transfers Summary

Total NW Alberta and NE BC NE Alberta Edmonton and Area SW Alberta SE Alberta
Month Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total
Aug-22 301 5 17 323 1 0 0 1 18 0 0 18 4 2 0 6 21 2 7 30 257 1 10 268
Sep-22 307 2 10 319 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 9 15 1 0 16 16 0 1 17 268 0 9 277
Oct-22 266 4 7 277 2 0 1 3 13 0 2 15 16 0 0 16 2 0 0 2 233 4 4 241
Nov-22 148 2 6 156 1 0 0 1 4 1 1 6 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 136 1 5 142
Dec-22 159 7 5 171 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 5 4 1 1 6 0 1 0 1 151 3 4 158
Jan-23 122 0 0 122 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 7 0 0 7 2 0 0 2 110 0 0 110
Feb-23 122 18 1 141 0 0 0 0 17 18 0 35 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 101 0 1 102
Mar-23 86 0 0 86 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 4 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 75 0 0 75
Apr-23 62 2 1 65 4 0 0 4 8 2 0 10 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 44 0 1 45
May-23 70 2 1 73 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 6 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 61 2 0 63
Jun-23 80 0 0 80 5 0 0 5 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 69 0 0 69
Jul-23 125 0 4 129 4 0 0 4 5 0 2 7 6 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 109 0 2 111
Aug-23 58 0 0 58 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 49 0 0 49
FT-D2 to FT-D2 Transfer Summary
Total NW Alberta and NE BC NE Alberta Edmonton and Area SW Alberta SE Alberta
Month Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total
Aug-22 90 3 12 105 1 0 0 1 18 0 0 18 4 2 0 6 13 0 7 20 54 1 5 60
Sep-22 81 2 3 86 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 9 15 1 0 16 8 0 0 8 50 0 3 53
Oct-22 58 1 5 64 0 0 1 1 13 0 2 15 14 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 31 1 2 34
Nov-22 19 1 1 21 1 0 0 1 4 1 1 6 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7
Dec-22 19 6 0 25 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 5 3 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 12 3 0 15
Jan-23 12 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
Feb-23 30 18 0 48 0 0 0 0 17 18 0 35 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
Mar-23 18 0 0 18 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8
Apr-23 22 2 1 25 4 0 0 4 8 2 0 10 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 6
May-23 12 1 1 14 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 6 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4
Jun-23 14 0 0 14 5 0 0 5 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 3
Jul-23 23 0 2 25 4 0 0 4 5 0 2 7 6 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 7
Aug-23 13 0 0 13 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 4
FT-D3 to FT-D3 Transfer Summary
Total NW Alberta and NE BC NE Alberta di and Area SW Alberta SE Alberta
Month Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total
Aug-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep-22 6 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 7 0 0 0 0
Oct-22 16 3 0 19 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 10 3 0 13
Nov-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dec-22 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jan-23 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 1
Feb-23 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mar-23 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Apr-23 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
May-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jun-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jul-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FT-D1 to FT-D2 Transfer Summary
Total NW Alberta and NE BC NE Alberta and Area SW Alberta SE Alberta
Month Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total
Aug-22 18 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 10 0 0 10
Sep-22 22 0 4 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 20 0 4 24
Oct-22 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
Nov-22 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Dec-22 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Jan-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Feb-23 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Mar-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
May-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jun-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jul-23 8 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8
Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




August 2023

FT-D Transfers Summary

FT-D2 to FT-D1 Transfer Summary

Total NW Alberta and NE BC NE Alberta Edmonton and Area SW Alberta SE Alberta
Month Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total
#VALUE! 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
#VALUE! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dec-22 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jan-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Feb-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mar-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
May-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jun-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jul-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FT-D1 to FT-D1 Transfer Summary
Empress to McNeill FT-D1 McNeill to Empress FT-D1
Month m‘;:’:;‘: A"(:'T";’)ed Denied | Cancelled |  Total Month ‘(‘“';"a:’::l‘;' A"(‘;'T":d Denied | Cancelled | Total
#VALUE! 16 40 0 4 60 #VALUE! 22 115 0 1 137
#VALUE! 18 43 0 1 62 #VALUE! 23 114 0 1 137
Oct-22 13 42 0 2 57 Oct-22 18 115 0 0 133
Nov-22 9 34 0 1 44 Nov-22 50 34 1 4 85
Dec-22 18 49 0 4 71 Dec-22 15 55 0 0 70
Jan-23 11 25 0 0 36 Jan-23 7 63 0 0 70
Feb-23 7 9 0 1 17 Feb-23 12 62 0 0 74
Mar-23 1 4 0 0 5 Mar-23 2 60 0 0 62
Apr-23 6 7 0 0 13 Apr-23 4 22 0 0 26
May-23 11 19 1 0 31 May-23 4 24 0 0 28
Jun-23 10 9 0 0 19 Jun-23 33 14 0 0 47
Jul-23 9 32 0 2 43 Jul-23 43 10 0 0 53
Aug-23 6 8 0 0 14 Aug-23 14 17 0 0 31
Cross Boundary Transfers:
August 2022:

1 out and back FT-D2 transfer request from NE Alberta Area to SW Alberta Area was cancelled

1 out and back FT-D2 transfer request from Edmonton and Area to SW Alberta Area was cancelled
September 2022:

N/A

October 2022:

1 one-way FT-D2 transfer request from NE Alberta Area to NW Alberta and NE B.C. Area was cancelled
November 2022:

1 one-way FT-D2 transfer request from NE Alberta Area to NW Alberta and NE B.C. Area was approved
December 2022:

1 one-way FT-D2 transfer request from Edmonton and Area to SE Alberta Area was approved

January 2023:

February 2023:

N/A

March 2023:
N/A

April 2023:
N/A

May 2023:
N/A

June 2023:
N/A

July 2023:
N/A

August 2023:
N/A

Notes:
1. Values represent the number of transfer requests processed in the specified month, regardless of effective date

2. Includes all "out and back" and "one-way" transfers

3. Out and back transfer requests are tallied as a single transaction

4. Transfers to storage are not included in totals

5. Transfers that cross a Delivery Design Area boundary are tallied in the area where the "To" location is situated

6. Cancelled transfer requests are initiated by the requester (customer, marketer etc.)

7. ATP is the acronym for Automated Transfer Process, requests that meet certain criteria may be approved automatically

8. Delivery Design Area boundaries are illt in the Design y document on Customer Express (see NGTL/Regulatory/Facilities)
http://www.tccustomerexpress.com/docs/ab_regulatory facilities/Facilities%20Design%20Met!

%20Document%20-%20Revision%20May%2031,%202018 Oct%204.pdf



http://www.tccustomerexpress.com/docs/ab_regulatory_facilities/Facilities Design Methodology Document - Revision May 31, 2018_Oct 4.pdf

August 2023

FT-D Transfers Summary

NE Alberta

Total NW Alberta and NE BC Edmonton and Area SW Alberta SE Alberta
Month Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total
Aug-22| 5,611,309 22,500 152,345 5,786,154 2,499 0 0 2,499 68,816 0 0 68,816 10,500 5,500 0 16,000 467,940 12,000 24,443 504,383 5,061,554 5,000 127,902 5,194,456
Sep-22| 5,314,846 18,000 89,120 5,421,966 0 0 0 0 24,100 500 0 24,600 88,000 4,500 0 92,500 105,018 0 4,028 109,046 5,097,728 13,000 85,092 5,195,820
Oct-22| 4,651,975 10,000 68,152 4,730,127 4,500 0 79 4,579 53,816 0 8,290 62,106 83,260 0 0 83,260 5,223 0 0 5,223 4,505,176 10,000 59,783 4,574,959
Nov-22| 4,215,590 34,000 62,718 4,312,308 79 0 0 79 11,211 4,000 711 15,922 21,300 0 0 21,300 0 0 0 0 4,183,000 30,000 62,007 4,275,007
Dec-22| 3,121,956 27,505 191,667 3,341,128 3,000 0 0 3,000 10,500 6,507 0 17,007 8,794 4,000 794 13,588 0 10,000 0 10,000 3,099,662 6,998 190,873 #VALUE!
Jan-23| 1,915,975 0 0 1,915,975 0 0 0 0 5,500 0 0 5,500 17,900 0 0 17,900 835 0 0 835 1,891,740 0 0 1,891,740
Feb-23| 1,537,673 58,348 30,855 1,626,876 0 0 0 0 99,526 58,348 0 157,874 10,725 0 0 10,725 0 0 0 0 1,427,422 0 30,855 1,458,277
Mar-23| 1,498,455 0 0 1,498,455 62,450 0 0 62,450 12,600 0 0 12,600 11,300 0 0 11,300 0 0 0 0 1,412,105 0 0 1,412,105
Apr-23| 557,515 20,000 2,000 579,515 49,300 0 0 49,300 62,500 20,000 0 82,500 15,647 0 0 15,647 0 0 0 0 430,068 0 2,000 432,068
May-23| 1,744,219 3,000 68,300 1,815,519 44,000 0 0 44,000 12,500 0 0 12,500 17,600 0 4,000 21,600 0 0 0 0 1,670,119 3,000 64,300 1,737,419
Jun-23| 1,512,570 0 0 1,512,570 || 120,000 0 0 120,000 12,500 0 0 12,500 30,200 0 0 30,200 0 0 0 0 1,349,870 0 0 1,349,870
Jul-23| 3,016,286 0 33,513 3,049,799 120,000 0 0 120,000 59,000 0 10,000 69,000 24,200 0 0 24,200 0 0 0 0 2,813,086 0 23,513 2,836,599
Aug-23| 1,991,310 0 0 1,991,310 90,000 0 0 90,000 12,500 0 0 12,500 5,800 0 0 5,800 0 0 0 0 1,883,010 0 0 1,883,010
FT-D2 to FT-D2 Transfer Summary
Total NW Alberta and NE BC NE Alberta di and Area SW Alberta SE Alberta
Month Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total
Aug-22| 732,358 10,500 73,156 816,014 2,499 0 0 2,499 68,816 0 0 68,816 10,500 5,500 0 16,000 296,440 0 24,443 320,883 354,103 5,000 48,713 407,816
Sep-22| 430,127 18,000 0 448,127 0 0 0 0 24,100 500 0 24,600 88,000 4,500 0 92,500 34,640 0 0 34,640 283,387 13,000 0 296,387
Oct-22| 352,218 10,000 38,369 400,587 0 0 79 79 53,816 0 8,290 62,106 81,800 0 0 81,800 0 0 0 0 216,602 10,000 30,000 256,602
Nov-22| 80,600 4,000 711 85,311 79 0 0 79 11,211 4,000 711 15,922 21,300 0 0 21,300 0 0 0 0 48,010 0 0 48,010
Dec-22| 88,500 17,505 0 106,005 3,000 0 0 3,000 10,500 6,507 0 17,007 8,000 4,000 0 12,000 0 0 0 0 67,000 6,998 0 73,998
Jan-23| 66,600 0 0 66,600 0 0 0 0 5,500 0 0 5,500 17,100 0 0 17,100 0 0 0 0 44,000 0 0 44,000
Feb-23| 192,537 58,348 0 250,885 0 0 0 0 99,526 58,348 0 157,874 10,300 0 0 10,300 0 0 0 0 82,711 0 0 82,711
Mar-23| 154,550 0 0 154,550 62,450 0 0 62,450 12,600 0 0 12,600 10,500 0 0 10,500 0 0 0 0 69,000 0 0 69,000
Apr-23| 136,732 20,000 2,000 158,732 49,300 0 0 49,300 62,500 20,000 0 82,500 14,800 0 0 14,800 0 0 0 0 10,132 0 2,000 12,132
May-23| 95,100 3,000 4,000 102,100 44,000 0 0 44,000 12,500 0 0 12,500 17,600 0 4,000 21,600 0 0 0 0 21,000 3,000 0 24,000
Jun-23| 181,640 0 0 181,640 120,000 0 0 120,000 12,500 0 0 12,500 30,200 0 0 30,200 0 0 0 0 18,940 0 0 18,940
Jul-23| 288,700 0 10,000 298,700 120,000 0 0 120,000 59,000 0 10,000 69,000 24,200 0 0 24,200 0 0 0 0 85,500 0 0 85,500
Aug-23| 125,300 0 0 125,300 90,000 0 0 90,000 12,500 0 0 12,500 5,800 0 0 5,800 0 0 0 0 17,000 0 0 17,000
FT-D3 to FT-D3 Transfer Summary
Total NW Alberta and NE BC NE Alberta di and Area SW Alberta SE Alberta
Month Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total
#VALUE! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
#VALUE! 30,378 0 4,028 34,406 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,378 0 4,028 34,406 0 0 0 0
Oct-22| 26,372 0 2,517 28,889 4,500 0 0 4,500 0 0 0 0 1,460 0 0 1,460 5,223 0 0 5,223 15,189 0 2,517 17,706
Nov-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dec-22 794 0 794 1,588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 794 0 794 1,588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jan-23 1,646 0 0 1,646 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 800 835 0 0 835 11 0 0 11
Feb-23 425 0 0 425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 425 0 0 425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mar-23 800 0 0 800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Apr-23 847 0 0 847 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 847 0 0 847 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
May-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jun-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jul-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FT-D1 to FT-D2 Transfer Summary
Total NW Alberta and NE BC NE Alberta and Area SW Alberta SE Alberta
Month Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total
Aug-22| 233,200 0 0 233,200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171,500 0 0 171,500 61,700 0 0 61,700
Sep-22| 222,654 0 28,113 250,767 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40,000 0 0 40,000 182,654 0 28,113 210,767
Oct-22| 31,700 0 0 31,700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31,700 0 0 31,700
Nov-22| 19,500 0 0 19,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,500 0 0 19,500
Dec-22| 12,500 0 0 12,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,500 0 0 12,500
Jan-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Feb-23| 10,000 0 0 10,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 0 0 10,000
Mar-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
May-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jun-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jul-23| 186,500 0 0 186,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186,500 0 0 186,500
Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




August 2023

FT-D Transfers Summary

FT-D2 to FT-D1 Transfer Summary

Total NW Alberta and NE BC NE Alberta Edmonton and Area SW Alberta SE Alberta
Month Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total Approved Denied Cancelled Total
#VALUE! 0 12,000 0 12,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,000 0 12,000 0 0 0 0
Sep-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dec-22 0 10,000 0 10,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 0 10,000 0 0 0 0
Jan-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Feb-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mar-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
May-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jun-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jul-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FT-D1 to FT-D1 Transfer Summary
Empress to McNeill FT-D1 McNeill to Empress FT-D1
Approved | Approved N Approved | Approved .
Month Denied Cancelled Total Month Denied Cancelled Total
( ) (ATP) (ATP)
Aug-22| 390,900 318,063 0 57,189 766,152 Aug-22| 1,167,955 | 2,768,833 0 22,000 3,958,788
Sep-22| 443,400 320,399 0 32,000 795,799 Sep-22| 996,937 2,870,951 0 24,979 3,892,867
Oct-22| 330,361 263,430 0 19,266 613,057 Oct-22| 369,200 3,278,694 0 8,000 3,655,894
Nov-22| 202,560 718,185 0 12,000 932,745 Nov-22| 2,359,998 | 834,747 30,000 50,007 3,274,752
Dec-22| 730,944 1,156,649 0 190,873 2,078,466 Dec-22| 283,739 848,830 0 0 1,132,569
Jan-23| 237,101 486,921 0 0 724,022 Jan-23| 147,600 976,107 0 0 1,123,707
Feb-23| 88,100 159,904 0 30,855 278,859 Feb-23| 125,200 961,507 0 0 1,086,707
Mar-23| 20,800 102,792 0 0 123,592 Mar-23| 31,800 1,187,713 0 0 1,219,513
Apr-23| 65,600 76,688 0 0 142,288 Apr-23| 78,200 199,448 0 0 277,648
May-23| 162,600 653,273 0 64,300 880,173 May-23| 101,600 731,646 0 0 833,246
Jun-23| 178,300 238,630 0 0 416,930 Jun-23| 657,634 256,366 0 0 914,000
Jul-23| 134,255 429,175 0 23,513 586,943 Jul-23| 1,723,753 253,903 0 0 1,977,656
Aug-23| 52,900 50,899 0 0 103,799 Aug-23| 610,893 1,151,318 0 0 1,762,211
Cross Boundary Transfers:
August 2022:
3 GJ/d of requested out and back FT-D2 transfer volume from NE Alberta Area to SW Alberta Area was cancelled
2500 GJ/d of requested out and back FT-D2 transfer volume from Edmonton and Area to SW Alberta Area was cancelled
September 2022:
N/A
October 2022:
79 GJ/d of requested one-way FT-D2 transfer volume from NE Alberta Area to NW Alberta and NE B.C. Area was cancelled
November 2022:
79 GJ/d of requested one-way FT-D2 transfer volume from NE Alberta Area to NW Alberta and NE B.C. Area was approved
December 2022:
5000 GJ/d of requested one-way FT-D2 transfer volume from Edmonton and Area to SE Alberta Area was approved
January 2023:
N/A
February 2023:
N/A
March 2023:
N/A
April 2023:
N/A
May 2023:
N/A
June 2023:
N/A
July 2023:
N/A
August 2023:
N/A
Notes:
1. Values represent the total volume (GJ/d) of transfer requests processed in the specified month, regardless of effective date
2. Includes all "out and back" and "one-way" transfers
3. Out and back transfer requests are tallied as a single transaction
4. Transfers to storage are not included in totals
5. Transfers that cross a Delivery Design Area boundary are tallied in the area where the "To" location is situated
6. Cancelled transfer requests are initiated by the requester (customer, marketer etc.)
7. ATP is the acronym for Automated Transfer Process, requests that meet certain criteria may be approved automatically
8. Delivery Design Area b de are ill in the Design dol d on Customer Express (see NGTL/Regulatory/Facilities)
http://www.tccustomerexpress.com/docs/ab_regulatory_facilities/Facilities%20Design%20N %20Document%20-%20! 1%20May%2031,%202018 Oct%204.pdf



http://www.tccustomerexpress.com/docs/ab_regulatory_facilities/Facilities Design Methodology Document - Revision May 31, 2018_Oct 4.pdf

August 2023

Transfers to Storage - Summary

Transfers to Storage - Frequency

FT-R FT-D1 FT-D2
Month Approved (Manual) Approved (ATP) Denied Cancelled Total Approved (Manual) Approved (ATP) Denied Cancelled Total Approved (Manual) Approved (ATP) Denied Cancelled Total
Aug-22 0 0 0 0 o 4 4 0 2 10 12 0 0 0 12
Sep-22 0 9 0 0 9 2 39 0 0 41 3 0 0 0 3
Oct-22 0 17 0 0 17 1 30 o 1 32 o 0 0 0 0
Nov-22 0 38 0 0 38 4 12 0 2 18 0 0 0 0 0
Dec-22 0 27 0 0 27 o o o o o o 0 0 0 0
Jan-23 0 27 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Feb-23 0 6 0 1 7 o o o o o o 0 0 0 0
Mar-23 0 16 0 0 16 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
Apr-23 0 0 0 0 o o o 0 o o 3 0 0 0 3
May-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
Jun-23 0 0 0 0 o o o 0 0 o 3 0 0 0 3
Jul-23 0 0 0 0 0 1 41 0 1 43 S 0 0 0 5
Aug-23 0 0 0 0 o o 7 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 1
Transfers to Storage - Volume
FT-R (10°’m’/d) FT-D1 (G)/d) FT-D2 (G)/d)
Month Approved (Manual) Approved (ATP) Denied Cancelled Total Approved (Manual) Approved (ATP) Denied Cancelled Total Approved (Manual) Approved (ATP) Denied Cancelled Total
Aug-22 0 0 0 0 0 52,000 47,900 0 5,000 104,900 242,000 0 0 0 242,000
Sep-22 0 7,760 0 0 7,760 15,000 621,000 0 0 636,000 61,000 0 0 0 61,000
Oct-22 0 10,220 0 0 10,220 20,000 416,600 0 20,000 456,600 0 0 0 0 0
Nov-22 0 20,643 0 0 20,643 52,500 245,700 0 59,000 357,200 0 0 0 0 0
Dec-22 0 12,386 0 0 12,386 0 0 0 [ [ 0 0 0 0 0
Jan-23 0 8,903 0 0 8,903 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Feb-23 0 5,256 0 125 5,381 0 0 0 [ [ 0 0 0 0 0
Mar-23 0 11,715 0 0 11,715 0 30,000 0 0 30,000 7,500 0 0 0 7,500
Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 27,500 0 0 0 27,500
May-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,500 0 0 0 27,500
Jun-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 37,500 0 0 0 37,500
Jul-23 0 0 0 0 0 26,000 865,461 0 26,000 917,461 35,500 0 0 0 35,500
Aug-23 0 0 0 0 o 0 195,000 [ [ 195,000 7,500 0 0 0 7,500
Cross Boundary Transfers:
August 2022:
N/A
September 2022:
October 2022:
N/A
November 2022:
N/A
December 2022:
N/A
January 2023:
N/A
February 2023:
N/A
March 2023:
N/A
April 2023:
N/A
May 2023:
N/A
June 2023:
N/A
July 2023:
N/A
August 2023:
N/A
Notes:
1. Frequency values represent the number of transfer requests processed in the specified month, regardless of effective date
2. Volume values represent the total volume of transfer requests processed in the specified month, regardless of effective date
3. Includes only "out and back" transfers
4. Out and back transfer requests are tallied as a single transaction
5. Cancelled transfer requests are initiated by the requester (customer, marketer etc.)
6. ATP is the acronym for Automated Transfer Process, requests that meet certain criteria may be approved automatically




